17 October 2017

Comptoir Group PLC

("Comptoir", the "Company" or the "Group")

Director/PDMR Shareholding

Further to the Placing and Notice of General Meeting announced on 28 September 2017 and the Result of GM announcement released on 16 October, the Company makes the following disclosures in respect of the participation in the Placing by certain persons discharging managerial responsibilities, in accordance with article 19(3) of the Market Abuse Regulation:

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Tony Kitous			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Founder and Creative D	irector		
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction				
	platform, auctioneer or a				
a)	Name	Comptoir Group plc			
b)	LEI	213800QQ62TS1W4K3I			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type				
	of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv)				
,	each place where transac				
a)	instrument, type of	Ordinary shares of 1 pence each			
	Identification code	ISIN: GB00BYT1L205			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		15 pence	8,243,336		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume	8,243,336			
	- Price	£1,236,500.40			
e) f)	Date of the transaction Place of the transaction	17 October 2017 XLON			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated				
a)	Name	Chaker Hanna			
2 a) b)	Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment	n Chief Executive Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a) b) 4	Name LEI Details of the transaction	Comptoir Group plc 213800QQ62TS1W4K3I (s): section to be repe			
a)	of instrument; (ii) each ty each place where transact Description of the financial instrument, type of	pe of transaction; (iii) tions have been condu	each date; and (iv)		
	instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction	ISIN: GB00BYT1L205 Purchase of Ordinary Sh	nares of 1 pence each		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 15 pence	Volume(s) 3,333,333		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume	3,333,333			
	- Price	£499,999.95			
e) f)	Date of the transaction Place of the transaction	17 October 2017 XLON			
1 a)	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated Name Jonathan Kaye				
2 a) b)	Reason for the notification Position/status Initial notification /Amendment	n Non-Executive Director Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a) b) 4	Name LEI Details of the transaction of instrument; (ii) each ty	Comptoir Group plc 213800QQ62TS1W4K3I (s): section to be repe	ated for (i) each type		
a)	each place where transact Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	tions have been condu	icted		
b) c)	Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s)	ication code ISIN: GB00BYT1L205 of the transaction Purchase of Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each			
0		Price(s) 15 pence	Volume(s) 1,333,333		

d) Aggregated information

e)

- Aggregated volume	1,333,333
- Price	£199,999.95
Date of the transaction	17 October 2017

- f) Place of the transaction XLON
- 1 Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated
- a) Name Richard Kleiner

2 Reason for the notification a) Position/status Non-Executive Chairman b) Initial notification Initial notification /Amendment 3 Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor a) Name Comptoir Group plc b) LEI 213800QQ62TS1W4K3I50 4 Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted a) Description of the financial Ordinary shares of 1 pence each instrument, type of instrument Identification code ISIN: GB00BYT1L205 b) Nature of the transaction Purchase of Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each c) Price(s) and volume(s) Price(s) Volume(s) 15 pence 200,000 d) Aggregated information - Aggregated volume 200,000 - Price £30,000.00 e) Date of the transaction 17 October 2017 f) Place of the transaction XLON

1 Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated

a) Name Conrad Paterson

2 Reason for the notification

- a) Position/status Operations Director
- b) Initial notification Initial notification /Amendment
- **3** Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
- a) Name Comptoir Group plc
- b) LEI 213800QQ62TS1W4K3I50

4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary shares of 1 pence each			
	Identification code	ISIN: GB00BYT1L205			
b) c)	Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s)	Purchase of Ordinary Shares of 1 pence each			
,		Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		15 pence	33,333		
d)	Aggregated information				
	- Aggregated volume	33,333			
	- Price	£4.999.95			
e) f)	Date of the transaction Place of the transaction	17 October 2017 XLON			
-,	- Price Date of the transaction	£4.999.95 17 October 2017			

For further information, please contact:Tel: 0207 486 1111Comptoir Group plcTel: 0207 486 1111Chaker HannaTel: 020 7397 8900Bobbie HilliamTel: 020 7397 8900Harry HargreavesNick Searle

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

DSHLLFLVIILDLID